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DATE

The First National Bank of Maryland
end

B Rockdale LLC

e c/o Robert W, Cannon, Esguire

‘v Weinberg & Green LLC

100 South Charles Sireet

Baitimore, Maryland 21201

Re: 3527 North Rolling Road
Ladies and Gentlemen:

We kave been requesied to provide written verification as to the
zoning of the subject property and as to the existence of any violations of the zoning

regulations.
. Review of our records and the applicable crdinance of Baltimore County,
e Maryland indicates that the property is preserzly located im an R.O.(Residential Office) zone.
N The operation of a building for offices and medical offices is a permitted use in this district.

Because of the fact that the improvements on the property were in existence prior to June 13,
1988 with approval for medical offices in excess of 25% of the adjusted gross floor area, this
building is a conforming use as long as it complies with the terms of the Special Exception
granted for this property. The Special Exception references our zoning case numbers

- 86-107-X, 87-245-SPH, and 89-405-SPHXA.

Based upon a review of our records, we certify that there are no current
= violations of any applicable zoning regulations.

Very waly yours,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

:r o (50 JQA{7

W. Carl Rickards
Sup=rvisor - Zoning Review

197045:0513.008}/pag
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
PETITION FCR SPECIAL [IEARING BEFORE THE QFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING yinr N FH
3E/S of Rolling Rcad, 292' SW : in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commnissicner, granting appreval of the re- , ' L%Y%g?gMARYLAND 21204 : PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING rd\"{b 4
of the ¢/l of Liberty Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' ' ; ) . - : g’]
ond Election District lief requested in the subject Petition for Special Hea-ing would be in strict TO TiIE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ARNOCLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG ) The undersigned .
harmony with the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoring Regulations ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER descrll::dui!; glra‘i%!re'::e'rlli:rll g‘::lm;l(;t)a?lra:'r}::dp}:gp:gyn:flh::;gei: gil;'m?:ifct?::égy :)r;TPtKTer:
Special Hearlng under Section 5007 of the Ballimore County Zoning Itrguia'lgns. 19 determine whe.

Riva Limited Fartnersnip
ther or not the Zonlng Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commission toukl approve

Case No. 87-245-5SPH
January 6, 1987

Petitioner (BCZR) and would not be detrimental to th2 health, safety and general welfare of

the community.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
The Petitioner herein requests a special hearing to determine whether or : 3 IS):NEHC D;Nenn:,BEsquéze
County this S day of January, 1987, that approval be granted to amead the S;iignzt’){) a;:man:ﬁg Bank-Touson §
not appreval should be granted to amend the site plan filed in Case No. 86-107-X ' - : Property is to be ted and adverti ;

| | | | 409 Washington Avenue . perty posied and adverlised as prascribed by Zoning Regulations.

_ site plan in Case No. 86-107-X to permit offic - '
o p ices on the second floor, in accord Towson, Maryland 21204 I, or we, agree o pay expenses of the ahove Spocial Hearing advertisi ti Lo fil
, OF we, : £ vertising, posting, ete., upon fil-
| ‘ Ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound oy the znningg rgulalgnm and Tr)estrllc-

Petition for Special Hearing lions of Baltimore County adopted pursuam 4o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Counsel for the Petiticner proferred the following information. At the . '
ates, Inc., dated October 4, 1986, and as such, the Petition for Special Hearing i?i%hzf‘cl;ili;nfiggg; gzid . ' I/We do solemnly dec! nd aff

e do solemnly Jeclare and affirm

under the penaities of perjury, tha! l[wé

time of the original hearing, it was the intent of the owners to construct a
be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order. gg:eEl}IECté?anésé;é“ _ are the legal owner(s) of the property
: _ . which is the subject of this Petition.

building whose first floor would be used for medical and general offices with
Nij :
the prime tenant being Pri-Med and the second Tloor being used for storage. Q ///?()/ Dear Mr. NilNenna: i Contract P . -
: ontract Purchaser: Legal : MAP [l M
. UW’% . Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-refer ' gal Quner(s): -
Riva_ldnited Partuvership <o

When permits were applied for, 3Baltimore County informed the Petitioner that D‘?_/PZ/EY Zoning Commis_sio‘ner y : enced case Please be advised that your Petition for Special Hearing has been
/ i ; : == - ) '
f Baltimore County denied 1n accordance with the attached Order. . (Type or Print Name)

4

- D A e -

to permit offices on the second floor. '
ance with the plan submitted, prepared by George W. Stephens, Jr. and Associ-

since people would be on the second floor utilizing that stcrage space, fire
If you have any further questions on the subject matter, please do not P_Ygl__-B:J_n_@P.Qlis_-D_e_YeJLmeeui;_,Cpm‘.g 7
‘ gnature

hesitate to contact this offlce,

escapes and other safety measures would be required. The Patitioner, therefore,
~xtended the second flcor to the rear of the tuilding for office use and pre- ; Very trul
: ruly yours,
, SN
; City and State Signature BY: Randolph A, Pet !
Vice President ry 2l a7
instead of the sriginal 6,000 sq.ft. The permit was acquired and construction w 425320
. , S,. ERILC_DINENNA. P.A 2661 Riva Road #420  301-341-5535 /
JMHJ:b]s (Type or Print Name) e Address N I

DiNENNA, /MANN & PRESC |
"-/ﬂf ,{ ﬁ/RE Annapelis, Maryland 21401

substantially <completed when the Department of Permits and Licenses issued a
. Enclosures ’ Sty L e
s . ie? T T g T TR e e e e e e et et e -, —-- --
10 e - : City and 5State

cc: Mr. Jeff Suplk :
3523 Rclling Road i Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
0% tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Baltimeore, Maryland 21207

sented a new plan indicating 13,300 sq.ft. of useable space cn the first floor

in place of the original 15,000 =q.ft. and 8,400 sq.ft. on the = d 1
g 15, q ’ ’ q n the second floor ‘ JEAN M. H. JUNG Al
Deputy Zoning Commissioner tlorney dor Petitioner:

Lop-work order because the Office of Zoning had a0t approved the building per-

NG

mit ir Acrordance with the Order dated September 16, 15565 in Case No. 86-107-X.

1
[

The Petiticners will utilize the first and secend floors as medical and/or gen-
City and State

Pecple's Counsel

) 406 West Pennsylvani .
Altorney’s Telephone No.: .(30]) mowsgnr,ﬂa;yhﬁd__gm4ffi___396;-6 820
Address Fhone No, '

ORF

eral offices and parking for same will be in accordance with the Baltimore Coun-

.
]

tv 'or g Regulations (BCZK). There were no Protestants.

CED
11/57

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting and public rearing on the subject

, 19..80_, that the subject matter of this pelition be adverlised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Balilmore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Ballimore County, that property be posled, and that the publie hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 108, Counly Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

property, and after due consicderation of the testimony and evidence presented,

el AT
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BALfIMORB COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

Covnty Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
1T day Of 3 a1 -t gy » 19 36'

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ,. ' ‘

FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR, & ASSOCIATES, INC. 7nd Election District

ENGINEERS ‘ . .
P.0. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Case No. B7-245-SPH _ . j:
. -

Degecription of Two Acres of Land, June 4, 1985 | . | | TNOLD ToN/
| i Zoning ssioner

Mora or Less

Southeast Side of Rolling Road
. Southeast Side of Rolling Road, 292 feet Southwest of the | . Petitioner . N Received by: ame o D | |

LOCATION: 1 f Liberty Road ,
. . r oa e DT T LT e .
Centerline of Liberty Petitioner's e o Chairman, Zoning Plans

Attorney _ ' ooy Conmitre , ‘ *
o o o Aavieomy Commdutee o : — . CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

SGINNIN t int th outheast right-of-way line of Rolling Road :
BEGINNING at a point on the sou g ¥ I DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, December 23, 1986, at 11:00 a.m.

292 fect spouthwest of the intersection of the centerlines of Liberty Road and

, , . . . , , ; . Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, : . o _ _ . : . . e -
Rolling Road said roint being also designated as Point 4 on the Plat of the Pier- PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office , _ S | , ) _ - | I B _ | - S

) ’ 7 Towson, Maryland _ o e . ) T : : [ 7 Case No, ST-08IPH -5 . ——

SR R . . o ' L : e . : LOCATION: Southeast Side of :
. : S G U R : o S : S ; : h TO Decerber It , 86
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and _ N - _ i - _ - - msmdﬁa Southwest WSON, MD,, _.___lecenn b S 19. -7
, DATE AND TIME: Tuesclay, Decer _

- ber 23, 1986, ai 1100 sm. - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was

Folio 54; thence leaving said point and binding on the outline of said Flat the - .
’ ' Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

: PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

County Gifice Building, 111 W.

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeily newspaper priated

ponié property recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 46

fpllowing two courses and distances:
Petition for Special Hearing to approve the amendments to the site plan

filed in Case No. 86-107-X to permit offices on the second floor j .
) 3um?u"ecm.mtys.byam:m\mnyf:‘fﬁ and published in Towson, Baltimore Couniy, Md., appearing on

then leaving said outline and :
. s ming Aot and tiony of Balti-
S mouury. il hold s puble December 4 86

——————— ey 18

1) South &5° 17' 32" East - 383.73 feet
2) South 29° 57' 1&" West — 295.17 feet;

rinding on a proposed line of division: :
plan filed in Case No. 85-107-X to

3) North 43° 04' 25" West 276.47 feet; thence again binding on the afore- .
- permit offices on the second floor.
9 i Being the property of Riva Limnited

4) North 59° 05' 24" West - 126,64 feet m%!nshownmplupkn
. ; led wi oﬂﬁ(‘. ¢
5) North 30° 54' 39" East - 176.75 feet to the point of beginning _ Imﬁ:&-f'e:entumtﬁ p;e:w);
: 2 : { within the thirty (30) day ap-
7 0T , however
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1good Jiuse ,l‘!:;wg- ‘S\aﬂn
. . : + RS o wn
o . _ Being the property of Riva Limited Partnership. ., as shown on plat P - date of the hearing set
veyancing of land. | plangfiledpwigh t{le Joning Office. Towsen, Maryland dﬂ/".ﬂ/, 17'-",_) ‘5:;7/‘—/ | date of the ennn?- .

iti i ted, a building permit may be issued o
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, g2 P strict._ Tme é L . gmzars

within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning (-Iommissi..oner v:.rill, howevel.’. | - -
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period , od for e __-ﬁ.'-- %ﬂ{ﬂ{' L

i f the :
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date o : ‘ : -
hearing set above or made at the hearing. ; Petitioner: --------&Zrz'f'-t}-’-__'Z{f_l’hiz::.g-ﬁ_@,{’.‘fﬂé ) N e

BY ORDER OF - Location of propee y:. {8 0oL Ltllind Lo 2. 522 Sl ot itk
TN ‘ C’,K.Z.-;;gi-%l»ﬁf;f S A

ZONING COMMISSIONER '
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY , k Location of Signs: - L L7 c"}!ﬂ’:ﬁ < “:{":;;l{.ﬁ.(ﬁ{é}f _.ﬁfﬁg.%ﬁfﬂf:-ﬁ&:é.{_----

menticned Plat outline the fol.lowing two courses and distances;

CONTAINING two acres of land more or less.

This Description is for zoning purposes only and is not intended for con-

o | L fpe

/ﬁtf{{e_éﬁ:i_.;/.z’&-c%ﬁ?{.pzfvf

----- > -

Remarks:
/ - u"-‘_
Posted by --M A Date of return:.. -.é..:-é.--é /‘.--..-----
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

83471

3 M -;CJC » 3
Pikesville, lMd., y

TIFY, that the annexed advertisement
in the NOKTHWEST SIAR, a weekly

iished in Pikesville, Baltimore

and before the _=o%% cay of

- -~
a oo
19

licaticn appearing on the
day of __=EtC:

ISR v i cation appearing on the

cay oI

the third publication appearing on the
day of

ﬁ/tf*ﬂﬁw» }/LYC(’Q Q]Jg £

manager

Cost of Advertisement

BAIMOBE COUNTY, MARYZ

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jabklon

87-235-A, B7-236-A, 87-237-A,
87-243-A and B7-245-5SpH

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petitiors.

Norman E. Gerbe
Director

NEG:JGH:slb

BALTIMORE COUNTY L _

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING ' S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire November 14, 1986

TOWSON,MARYLANDQQOd DiNenna, Mann & Breschi

494:3333 ' | Suite 600, Mercantile-Towson Building

- ; 409 Washington Avenuel‘
ARNCLD JADLON | JEAN M. H. JUNG Towson, Maryland 2120
ZONING COMMISSIONER, | NOTICE OF HEARING

December ii, 1986 RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SE/S of Rolling Rd., 292' SW of the c¢/1
of Liberty Rd.
2nd Election District

S, Eric DilNenna, Esquire | Riva Limited Partnership - Petitioner

DiNenna, Mann & Breschi . K Cose No. 87-245-SPI

Suite 600, Mercantile-Towson Building.

409 VWashington Avenue . ;

Towsen, Haryland 21204 ’ . TIME: 11:00 am.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING _ ) DATE: T dav. Decembor 23. 1986
SE/S of Rolling Rd,, 292" SW of the c/1 of Liberty Rd. MeSday, VeCemher
g:gagllscjm:t:: g::t:t::mp « Petitioner PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Case No. 87-245~5PH.

Avemae, Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

This is to advise you that $63,70 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued. :

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SIHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself, .

) ; ~ e County, Maryland, and remit
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 325762 iing, Towson, Maryland BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

. BIVISION ' OFFIC
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE ‘ E OF FINANCE - REYENUE DIVISION
MISGELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
; p

R DA E H
RS 4 PP FS OUNT AN e LA ‘ ;’/‘ :/
'g‘...._ FRL ACC ) DATE fj R

# DATE ACCOUNT

E |

AMOUNT 3

AMOUNT__$

T
RECEIVED | -
FROM; g

. fric Dileena,

TN ) o
:'_’:.:x\!ulr“.-

RECEIVED

FROM:—} -
~v it Poaifine ":-?"':'!1';'-'5;?”
) o~ AN L

Betusr et b Ly L

FOR: T g
7 gs:{'""Qﬁattfﬁ.._,,;"‘\:'u
i VI

VALIDATION OR $1GNATURE OF CASHIER

PR S S
(e o T A

b i e SN

O
COUNTY 2
T G PeANNING AND ZONING L2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 y | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
494-3211 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

NORMAN E. GERBER 494-3550

R
DIRECTO E)‘EEEE‘%S RE COLLINS
Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner 19 1960
County Office Building No“ EMBER t
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Advisory Meeting of OctoBeER 2|, 198(,

Item # |
Property Owner: Rwa LimiTED PAQ\"L)EE.SI-MP

Location: Se /s Row a6 Bp., 292 'sw _
Dear Mr. Jablon: Z Liseety Ro . . October 24, 1986

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable, Mr. Arnold Jablon
; Zoning Commissioner
JThere are no site planning factors requiring comment. e County Office Building
JA County Review Group Meeting is required. : Towson, Maryland 21204
JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Dear Mr. Jablon:
JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a _
subdivision., The plan must show the entire tract. ; The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for i tem
JA record pﬂatfwﬂtlJ liznled:eqm;e":i:nd must be recorded prior number 137, 138, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, an
to issuance of a bu ng p .
JThe access 1s not satisfactory.
)The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
JThe parking arrangement fs not satisfactory. Very truly yours
Parking calculations must be shown o.. the plan. - | by _ .
;This property contains scils which are defined as wetlands, and _ P{ff )/ {;L"d_, o
development on these soils is prohibited, A oot 45 > [
}Construction in or alteration of the floodplatn is prohibited Michael S. Flanigan
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development LA

Regulations.
)Uegelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with

the Baltimore County Master Plan.

}The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on . .

Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.

;The proger%y {s Jocated in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be {issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been {ssued. The deficient service
is . . :
The property is Jocated in a traffic area controlled by a "D leve
)1ntegsgzt1o{ as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

>< JAddit ional comments:

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

ce:  James Hoswell

} ;=/;'3 V7 }’1‘}/;:

—

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
December 15, 1986

CCUNTY OFFICE BLDG,
111 W. Chesapeake Avae,

Towson, Maryland 21204 S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
DiNenna, Mann & Breschi
o0o 409 washingtoh Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item No. 149 - Case No. 87-24%-SPH
Petitioner: Riva Limited Partnership
MEMBERS Petition for Special Hearing

Rureau of
Engineering Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Department of
Traffic Engineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
State Roads Commission submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
huresu of comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
Fire Prevention the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
I'roject Planning Director of Planning may file a written report with the
huilding Department Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit-
abllity of the requested zoning.

tiealth Departient

Board of Education

Zoning Administration Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Indumtrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on
Development your petition. If similar comments from the remaining
members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
PR L 1y any comment that 13 not informative will be placed in the
P’S{f’ié"i"i‘f;iﬁ?' hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
ﬁgﬁfaﬁ}?ﬁﬁz‘"“ date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing

B

%
¥

scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

AMES E. DYER

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb
Enclosures

¢c: George Willlam Stephens, Jr.
& Assoclates, Inc.
303 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

DALTIMORE COUNTY

EE PARTMENT

P 1Y/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 2586
v 494-4500

| October 20, 198E
PAUL H. REINCKE tober 20, 1986
CHIEF

Mr, Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimere County Office Building
Towscor . Maryland 21204

RlL':  Property Owner: Riva Limited Partnership
Location: SE/S Rolling Rd., 292 ft. SW centerline Liberty Rd.

Item No.: 149 Zoning Agenda: mMeoting of Oct. 21, 1986

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X% are applicable and reguired
to Le corrected or incorporated into the fipal plans for the propertu.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or . feet along an appraved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by che
Department of Publir Works.

A second means cf vehicle access is requi.ed fur the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Ccde prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
Proposed firehydrant shall be required before building permit is issued.
The buildings and structures existing or proposad on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Nationul Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code*, J976 edition prior

te occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comme ,this time.

Noted and , " ;E (FM

% Appreved:

KAire Prevention Bureau




BALTIMORQOUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES Noverber 3, 1536

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mx. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Cozmissionar
orfice of Planning and Zoning
Tovaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jahiom

Comoents on Item # 145  Zoning Advisory Comiittes Mesting are as follows:

property Cvaars  Riva Limited Partnexrship _
L:::m:l SB/S Rolling Road, 292 feet SW ¢/l Liberty Road

Districts 2nd.

AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

shal by Council Bill #17-85,
1 conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as sdopted by .
L tii ;::;;::;.;odo fox-ctha Handicapped and Aged {A.N.S5.I. #127-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards

t L]
4 building and other miscellansous psrmits shall bs raquired bafore the start of sny conatruction

axmit application. The seal of &
tialt Twa seta of construction drawings are required to file a p
iz;ii::nmd in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not required cu plans and technicel data.

i 1and Architect
2 ta of conptruciion drawings ssaled and signed by a registersd in Mary
g;ngzzci;;; fhglr;.b:,rtqmed to file with s permit application. Reproduced seais are not acceptable.

of 1 hour fire rating for

xcept R=l Sirgle Family Detached Dwellinge require & minisum

:1‘1'::1.6:21111;: :1«2: than 6'-0 ta an interior lot lime, B-U Tas Groupa require a one hourfvall if ;;.:ser

than 3'=0 to an intericr lot line. Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require s ;r:nor party

wall. See Table L1, Swetion 1407, Section 1L0&.2 énd 'i‘a;lt 1%;{22. Nilrlphnitbglflg}pg;&tto ;Jnrotective
‘=) of an interior lot line, See Sectlon . en;[ng

Frerion vell it 3 requirements.

‘The structurs does not appear to comply with Teble 505 for permissshle height/area, Reply to the requested

rtaining to height/area and
cace by this office camnct be conmidersd until the necassary dats pe t ]
::::t::ﬂ:n type i provided. See Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department

, of the Baltimore

The requestsd wariance sppears to conflict with Sactien(s)
Coumty Building Coda.

When filing for a required Change nf Use/Occupancy Pezmit, an alteration permit application ‘?ﬁitizoiu
be filed along with three sets of acceptable conetruction plans indicating how the .’i“miz i
tc be altersd in order to comply with the Code requiraments for the pew use, Maryland Architectur

Uee . or
Engin ually Tequired, The change of Use Groups are from Use to
ta m::i ISI::-:J e e v . Sea Secilon 312 of the Building Code.

lease sees the attached

" : oot oars toc be loostsd in m Flood Plain, Tidal Riverine. P
'c';;ypg?::ﬁgioég.onﬁ the Building Code e sdcpced by Bill #17-85. Site plans ahall show the correct
elevations abova sea level for the 13t and the finish floor levels including basement.

i { i d ramps, curb cuts, building access and useability,
2?22:: £§2Y$dgugiggﬁggpgﬁallaggmily to hei ht area and type of constructiog and

d 5.
3 the setback requirements of the Code as per Article L an
Egiiéwcg?pégnggruction plans will be done when they are submitted for a permit,

Thess abbreviated comments reflect omly on the Momtiondpmvtgdﬁlth;t ::ui?g:n ;a::.;;::d tg‘_t:.:r?gzcu
amning and Zoning and are not intended to be construed ap tne » f - £ N
:icpinplicmt maYy ob:if.n additional informaticn by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Euilding at 11l

W. Chesapeske Avenus, Towson, Maryland Z20L. 7/ ?

BY: €. E. Burnhmm, Thiel
Building Plans Review

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFQRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/S of Rolling Rd., 292' SW of
C/L of Liberty Rd., 2nd Districe: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RIVA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, : Case No. 87-245-5PH
Fetitioner

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. WNotices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

‘:/iigﬂ{ietrzi Czh{l, f;;:RA_ﬁlltvaa_»~)

Phyllis 621e Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/’c’?&/» Ao L

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of November, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire,
P.A., DiNenna, Mann & Breschi, Suite 600, Mercantile Towson Bldg., 409
Washington Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner.

7

-~

Peter Max Zimmerman

i

DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAY

- 70W5 CERGE

JAMES L. MANN, JK., F.A.

{301) 296-6820

November 13, 1986

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towscon, Maryland 21204

Petition for Special Fearing

Riva Ltd. Partnership

Item No.: 149
My File No.: 85-50

Dear [ir. Commissioner:

Please refer to my letter of October 15, 1986, wherein I
requested this matter be set for hearing as soon as possible
for the reasons set forth in that letter.

I have not heard from your office relative to an ten
tial
dates K and would respectfully request that you have so%egﬁe on
your staff contact me as soon as possible,

SED:kar

¢c: Mr, James Dyer
Mr. Randolph Petersen
Stephens and Associates
ATTENTION: Mr. James Kline

MERCANTILE-TOWSON BUILDING
GEORGE A. BRESCHL, P.A. 409 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

I @ A% RRETYE])

S. Eric @fg‘(erma, PA GCT 17 1558
g/!orney af Law

406 . Tennsyloania Avenue ZONING OFFiCﬁ-zu-mo

gomon, %ry/ana’ 21204

October 15, 1386

Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
_Riva ILtd. Partnership
item No,: 149 T

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

As you recall, we met to discuss the above-captioned location
relative to the necessity of requesting a Special Hearing to amend

the site plan that was the subject of a Special Exception in
Case No.: 86-107-X,

As you indicated, a Special Hearing is necessary and please
be advised that this has been filed with your office.

Inasmuch as the building is under construction, I am requesting,
as you indicated, that this matter be heard as soon as possible by

your office in order that constructlon continUa ST ThHat my clients
know the position they will be in.

Accordingly, I request that this matter be set in for a hearing
before yourself or your Deputy as soon as possible so that this
matter may be resolved.

SED:kar

cc: Mr. Randolph Petersen
Stephens and Associates
ATTENTION: Mr. James Kline
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